| A RESOLUTION IN THE MATTER OF | ) | Resolution No. | 9 |  |
|-------------------------------|---|----------------|---|--|
| APPROVAL OF A DEADLY PHYSICAL | ) |                |   |  |
| FORCE PLAN FOR LINN COUNTY    | ) | for 2008       |   |  |

WHEREAS, The Linn County Deadly Physical Force Planning Authority ("Authority") in a regularly scheduled and duly advertised meeting of the Lebanon City Council on March 12, 2008, respectfully requests that the City Council for the City of Lebanon ("Council") consider a deadly physical force plan as set forth in Exhibit 1 to the Authority's Resolution No. 2008-01, attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Authority did duly advertise, with appropriate notice, a hearing and its agenda purpose; and

WHEREAS, According to SB 111, the Authority met in a public hearing at 11:00 am on Tuesday, March 4, 2008, and approved its deadly physical force plan that addresses each of the elements required by the bill (see the Authority's Resolution No. 2008-01 attached); and

WHEREAS, The Council having considered the language of SB 111 and is one of the governing bodies having a law enforcement agency that may vote to approve or disapprove the plan; and,

WHEREAS, The City Council having been duly advised.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED as follows:

Section 1. The deadly physical force plan as set forth in Exhibit 1 to the Linn County Deadly Physical Force Planning Authority's Resolution No. 2008-01 be and is hereby approved.

<u>Section 2.</u> This resolution is effective immediately upon its passage.

Approved by the Lebanon City Council on the  $12^{th}$  day of March, 2008, by a vote of 5 for and 0 against.

Kenneth I. Toombs, Mayor Bob Elliott, Council President

ATTEST:

Linda Kaser, City Clerk/Recorder